

Josey Lane at Rawhide Parkway Intersection Improvements					Meca Construction, LLC		Jim Bowman Construction Company, L.P.		Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.		Durable Specialties, Inc.		Engineer OPCC	
Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	203	PREP ROW/SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 54,945.00	\$ 54,945.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	203	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 63,761.00	\$ 63,761.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	201	TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	201	TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00
5	201	TREE REMOVAL	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 3,493.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	203	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	203	SALVAGE EDGING PAVERS	LF	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	203	RELOCATE EDGING PAVERS	LF	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	203	RELOCATE LANDSCAPING ROCK	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
10	203	REMOVE AND SALVAGE RRFB	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	203	REMOVE SIGN AND SIGN POST	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
12	203	REMOVE CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	SY	205	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00
13	203	REMOVING CONC PVMT (ROADWAY, MEDIAN)	SY	155	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 9,245.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00
14	203	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
15	204	LANDSCAPE BED RESTORATION	SY	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	204	4" TOPSOIL	SY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 3,983.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
17	204	BLOCK SODDING	SY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
18	301/216 7001	SUBGRADE PREP (PROOF ROLLING)	SY	60	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	303	CONC MEDIAN (6")	SY	10	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 4,090.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
20	303	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP)MATCH EXISTING (6"-12")	SY	60	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	0416 7043	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 438.90	\$ 9,655.80	\$ 891.00	\$ 19,602.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 19,734.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00
22	0416 7044	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 6,935.50	\$ 970.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00
23	0416 7046	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	22	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 27,984.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00
24	305	CONC CURB & GUTTER (6") (TY II)	LF	205	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00

Josey Lane at Rawhide Parkway Intersection Improvements					Meca Construction, LLC		Jim Bowman Construction Company, L.P.		Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.		Durable Specialties, Inc.		Engineer OPCC	
Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25	305	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	270	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00
27	305	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 16,760.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 302.50	\$ 2.58	\$ 283.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 385.00
29	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	LF	30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 77.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
30	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	LF	320	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,120.00
31	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
33	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
34	804	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
35	0502 7001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 29,810.00	\$ 29,810.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
36	0506 7039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	110	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 858.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00
37	0506 7040	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	LF	30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
38	0506 7041	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	110	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 137.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 385.00
39	0618 7054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,569.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
40	0618 7055	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	380	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 38.45	\$ 14,611.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 30,020.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00
41	0618 7060	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	155	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 4,084.25	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00
42	0618 7064	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	0618 7065	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	760	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 54.95	\$ 41,762.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 82,840.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00
44	0620 7009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	1020	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00
45	0620 7010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 371.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 273.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00
46	0621 7001	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG)	LF	705	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,326.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,727.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,762.50
47	0624 7007	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	EA	5	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 10,095.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
48	0680 7002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
49	0682 7001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
50	0682 7002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00

Josey Lane at Rawhide Parkway Intersection Improvements					Meca Construction, LLC		Jim Bowman Construction Company, L.P.		Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.		Durable Specialties, Inc.		Engineer OPCC	
Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
51	0682 7003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
52	0682 7004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	0682 7005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
54	0682 7006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
55	0682 7018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
56	0682 7042	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
57	0682 7044	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(5 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 759.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
58	0684 7031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	455	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 3.49	\$ 1,587.95	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00
59	0684 7033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	145	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 638.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 943.95	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00
60	0684 7036	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	LF	310	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 2,154.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,015.00
61	0684 7046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	LF	525	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 7.09	\$ 3,722.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,462.50
62	0684 7079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	730	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00
63	0686 7025	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24') (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
64	0686 7033	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32') (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
65	0686 7049	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48') (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
66	0686 7057	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55') (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
67	0687 7001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
68	0688 7001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
69	0688 7003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
70	0690 7137	VIVDS CABLE	LF	725	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,537.50
71	0690 7138	VIVDS CAMERA	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
72	COFB 01	PRE-EMPTION CABLE	LF	715	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,146.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,503.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,860.00
73	COFB 02	PRE-EMPTION DEVICE	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
74	COFB 03	CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Bid for Josey Lane at Rawhide Parkway Intersection Improvements Project:					\$496,716.00		\$587,478.30		\$684,450.35		\$817,976.00		\$554,017.50	
Notes:														
Lowest Bidder														
Written errors														
Calculation errors														